

		03-28-2000		
Form PTO-1595 I Modified	RECORDATION FORM ( PATENTS ON ASSIGNMEN	4F.A.	ORATION	
To the HONORABLE ASSISTANT documents or copy thereof.	COMMISSIONER FOR P	101298936		
1. Name of conveying party(ies);		2. \\Name and address of receiving party:		
Scott Patrick Christense				
Brian T. Keen		UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLAST	ics	
Additional name(s) of conveying	· :	TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION		
party(ies) attached?	Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	والمحافظة والمستروع والمستروع والمستروع والمستروع والمالية المراجع والمالية المراجع والمالية والمالية والمالية	39 Old Ridgebury Road	İ	
[X] Assignment		Danbury, Connecticut 06817-0001		
		United States of America	1	
Execution Date: September 1, 1999; October 1, 1999		Additional name(s) &		
		address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):			
If this document is being file	ed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:		
			İ	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/226,450				
	ditional numbers attached			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	•	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Mr. Stanley J. Paccione	CALS & DIASTICS	·		
UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Location E2-05 39 Old Ridgebury Road		[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be cha to deposit account	rged	
		[X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized	to be	
Danbury, CT 06817-0001		charged/credited to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit account number: 21-0100		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b account)	y deposit	
	DONOTUS	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge an copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing int	formation is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true	
.,	V.	4D Transin 3/10/00		
Kenneth D. Tremain Name of Person Signing		Signature 3/10/00 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4				
	or or pages meraning ec.			
Our Ref.: <u>D-17942</u>				
_				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 min. per document to be recorded,				
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of				
Information Systems, PK2-1000C,	Washington, D.C. 20231,	and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pag		
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

PATTI9 (UCC&PTC Assignments) Side 1:5:98

10-19-1999
101/74940

Form PTO-1595 R INDICATE TO THE PROPERTY OF TH				
To the HONORABLE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR I				
documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
Scott Patrick Christensen				
Brian T. Keen	UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS			
Additional name(s) of conveying	TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION			
party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	© 39 Old Ridgebury Road			
	1999 Sanbury, Connecticut 06817-0001			
[X] Assignment OCT 1 2	United States of America			
Execution Date: September 1, 1999; October 1, 1999	MARK Additional name(s) &			
	address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	diaming the constitution of the constitution of			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oncation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
containing accumum should be maned.	mvorved.			
Mr. Stanley J. Paccione	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged			
TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION Location E2-05	to deposit account			
39 Old Ridgebury Road	[X] Deficiency/overpayment authorized to be			
Danbury, CT 06817-0001	charged/credited to deposit account.			
	8. Deposit account number:21-0100			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	,			
9. Statement and signature.  DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.				
Kenneth D. Tremain	10/5/99			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:4			
Our Ref.: D-17942				
_				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
,				
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records				
Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 min. per document to be recorded,				
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of				
Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231,	and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork			
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	-			
PATTI9 (UCC&PTC Assignments) Side 1:5:98				

10/18/1999 RTHR11 00000008/ 05er6450 40.00 UP U 70:581

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PRIORITY RIGHTS AND RIGHTS TO APPLY FOR PATENTS

We, the undersigned, <u>Scott Patrick Christensen</u>, <u>Engineer</u>; <u>Brian T. Keen, Chemist</u>; <u>both citizens of the United States of America</u>, <u>residing</u>, <u>respectively</u>, <u>at 1012 Loudon Heights Road</u>, <u>Charleston</u>, <u>West Virginia 25314</u>; <u>1528 Autumn Road</u>, <u>Charleston</u>, <u>WV 25314</u>, <u>United States of America</u>

HEREBY STATE UNDER OATH that we are the original, first and joint inventors of an invention for <u>AQUEOUS RESIN COMPOSITIONS</u>

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed on the day of day of 1999, by said Scott Patrick Christensen executed on the day of 1999, by said Brian T keen Serial No. 09/226,450, filed on the 2<sup>ND</sup> day of FEBRUARY 1999, (Case No. D-17942).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of our employment by Union Carbide Corporation, manufacturers, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America and having an office at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, State of Connecticut, 06817-0001, United States of America, and having as its wholly-owned subsidiary,

## UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

technology licensers, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having an office at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, State of Connecticut, 06817-0001, United States of America.

WE DO HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application unto, as the Assignee, the aforesaid

## UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

its successors, assigns and nominees, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention:

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or ours, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or ours to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

AND AUTHORIZE the above-named Assignee to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date of said application;

AND AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to said UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS & PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation

REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0483

SIGNED AND SEALED at Some Charles this 30 day of September, 1999.  WITNESSES: Later Patrick Charles
1. <u>Ungela Trienhouse</u> SCOTT PATRICK CHRISTENSEN
2. Oly Vega
SIGNED AND SEALED at Satur Charles this 1 day of Ochor, 1999.
WITNESSES: Wan T. Keen
1. Silly S. Libon BRIAN T. KEEN
2. Angela Greenhouse

successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0484

State of 10 (con 46 )	
County of	
This 30 day of 1,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00,00	personally came the above-named
who executed the foregoing assignment, who has acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	onally known as the individual to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	CV SHIP
	Notary Public
(Seal)	
Rey outside a constitution of the constitution	
State of Wear Minima )	
County of 1 on he ) ss:	
( )	margamelly, some the charge named
BRIAN T. KEEN to me pers	personally came the above-named onally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who has acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to the that he/she executed the
	Jone Ette Cox
	Notary Public
(Seal)	

RECORDED: 03/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0485